

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



Since 1994

S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,

Report on Marathwada Muktisangram Din 2024

E	e of the vent: IM/YYYY)	18 th September 2024	Duration:	1 Hr
Day o	of the Event:	Saturday	Venue:	5 th Floor Classroom IMERT
Sr. No.	Sr	beaker / Resource person/	Details of the pro	ogram
	IMERTSpeaker / Resource person/Details of the programOn the occasion of Marathwada Muktisangram Din, a program was organized or 18 th September 2024 at Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Managemen Education Research & Training, Karvenagar, Pune 411052. Marathwada Liberation Day is commemorated every year on 17 September in the state of Maharashtra to mark the integration of Marathwada with the Indian Union. The day is also called Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din as Indian troops defeated Nizam Mir Osman Ali Khan Bahadoor, the ruler of Hyderabad at tha time. Marathwada Muktisangram Din program was organized by MM's IMERT Faculty members under the guidance of Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswami, I/c Director, MM' IMERT The program was anchored by Prof Vivekanand Gaikwad, followed by offering flowers to commemorate the great freedom fighter of Late Swami Ramananda 		titute of Management on 17 September in the wada with the Indian of Din as Indian troops of Hyderabad at that y MM's IMERT Faculty mi, I/c Director, MM's d, followed by offering the Swami Ramananda irector and Dr Jitendra ida Muktisangram Din day.	

Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad	Dr. Mangalgouri S Patil	Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy
Prepared By	Reviewed By	Approved By- I/C Director
IIC Vice President	IQAC Coordinator	IIC President

1

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's



INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune







2		
Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad	Dr. Mangalgouri S Patil	Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy

Prepared By IIC Vice President Reviewed By IQAC Coordinator

Approved By- I/C Director IIC President

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's



INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune





2		
Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad	Dr. Mangalgouri S Patil	Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy

Prepared By IIC Vice President Reviewed By IQAC Coordinator Approved By- I/C Director IIC President